APPROVAL OF CONTRACT WITH INSTRUCTURE
TO PROVIDE LEARNING MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
SYSTEMS OFFICE

RESOLUTION NUMBER 2021-17

WHEREAS, the College has a contract with Instructure, Inc. (“Instructure”) through March 2022
providing for the Canvas Learning Management System (“Canvas™) for the College, which was approved
by the Trustees in Resolution 2016-49, and

WHEREAS, the Office of Information Technology and the Procurement Division of the College have
negotiated an amendment and renewal of the software maintenance agreement (“Amendment”) for the
support of the Canvas systems with Instructure which will also add a new product Studio, and

WHEREAS, this Amendment will provide support for an additional five (5) years through March 31,
2027 with a total cost of $3,844,415.55, and

WHEREAS, it is advantageous for the College to enter into this renewal in advance of the contract
termination to mitigate any interruptions to service as this is a critical piece of technology allowing vy
Tech to deliver educational services to our students, and

WHEREAS, the State Board of Trustees must approve any contract by the College exceeding $500,000
unless the obligation was previously approved by the Board through the allocation of funds.

NOW THEREFORE BE 1T RESOLVED, that the State Board of Trustees hereby approves the College
entering into a contract amendment and renewal with Instructure, Inc. for the maintenance and support of
the Canvas Learning Management System and Studio for a term of five (5) years beginning April 1, 2022,
in an amount not to exceed $3,844,415.55, and

FURTHER BE IT RESOLVED that the State Trustees do hereby authorize and direct the President, or
other appropriate designated College employee, to execute the contract with said firm after the documents
have been approved by the College Counsel.

STATE BOARD OF TRUSTEES
IVY TECH COMMUNITY COLLEGE
OF INDIANA

Do o St

Terry W. Miker, Chairman

o

Andrew Wilson, Sccretary

Dated: June 3, 2021



